

**BID TABULATION**  
**MAIN STREET IMPROVEMENTS IFB #16-039**

**BID OPTION 1**

**BIDDER:**  
Gershenson

**BIDDER:**  
Sweetens

**BIDDER:**  
Lehman

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
ROADWAY ITEMS:					
1	REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1	46,773.15	46,773.15
2	LINEAR GRADING	STA	5	415.00	2,075.00
3	TYPE 1 OR TYPE 5 AGGREGATE BASE (4" THICK)	SY	2707.75	7.00	18,954.25
4	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8" NON-REINFORCED),	SY	921.5	48.50	44,692.75
3	CURB AND GUTTER, MOUNTABLE (3")	LF	341.1	17.50	5,969.25
4	CURB AND GUTTER, VERTICAL (6")	LF	478.4	28.00	13,395.20
5	CONCRETE CURB (OVER 6IN. HEIGHT) TYPE S	LF	25.6	38.00	972.80
6	IMPRINTED, COLORED CONCRETE (8" NON-REINFORCED)	SY	64	118.00	7,552.00
7	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8" NON-REINFORCED),	SY	1205.6	42.50	51,238.00
8	CONCRETE PAVED APPROACH (8" THICK)	SY	50	66.50	3,325.00
9	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	272	7.50	2,040.00
10	TYPE III MOVEABLE BARRICADE WITH LIGHT	EA	14	150.00	2,100.00
11	TYPE II BARRICADE WITH WARNING LIGHT	EA	9	75.00	675.00
12	BITUMINOUS FOG SEAL	GAL	100	6.50	650.00

UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
ROADWAY ITEMS:			
55,300.00	55,300.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
975.00	4,875.00	1,950.00	9,750.00
4.05	10,966.39	7.00	18,954.25
53.75	49,530.63	63.00	58,054.50
21.50	7,333.65	37.00	12,620.70
24.00	11,481.60	34.00	16,265.60
35.25	902.40	63.00	1,612.80
117.00	7,488.00	130.00	8,320.00
45.25	54,553.40	55.00	66,308.00
53.75	2,687.50	132.00	6,600.00
9.75	2,652.00	11.00	2,992.00
146.00	2,044.00	160.00	2,240.00
115.00	1,035.00	40.00	360.00
17.50	1,750.00	45.00	4,500.00

**BID TABULATION  
MAIN STREET IMPROVEMENTS IFB #16-039**

**BIDDER:  
Gershenson**

**BIDDER:  
Sweetens**

**BIDDER:  
Lehman**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
13	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND STAKING	LS	1	4,400.00	4,400.00
14	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	36,250.00	36,250.00
15	WHEEL STOPS	EA	17	65.00	1,105.00
15	EXPOSED AGGREGATE CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4" THICK)	SY	307.5	59.00	18,142.50
17	EXPOSED AGGREGATE CONCRETE SIDEWALK (7" THICK)	SY	12	116.00	1,392.00
18	CONCRETE CURB RAMP (7" THICK)	SY	24	175.00	4,200.00
19	DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS	SF	44	22.00	968.00
Roadway Items Total:				<b>266,869.90</b>	
SIGNING/STRIPING ITEMS:					
20	4 IN. WHITE WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT	LF	593	1.00	593.00
21	4 IN. YELLOW WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT	LF	620	1.00	620.00
22	WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 24 IN. WHITE	LF	44	6.00	264.00
Striping Items Total:				<b>1,477.00</b>	
DRAINAGE ITEMS:					
23	CURB INLET CHECK	EA	5	99.00	495.00
24	SEDIMENT REMOVAL	CY	10	25.00	250.00

UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
3,475.00	3,475.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
15,730.00	15,730.00	54,500.00	54,500.00
102.00	1,734.00	350.00	5,950.00
76.00	23,370.00	55.00	16,912.50
83.00	996.00	280.00	3,360.00
117.00	2,808.00	225.00	5,400.00
29.50	1,298.00	67.00	2,948.00
<b>262,010.56</b>		<b>331,648.35</b>	
SIGNING/STRIPING ITEMS:			
0.48	284.64	0.50	296.50
0.48	297.60	0.50	310.00
7.70	338.80	12.00	528.00
<b>921.04</b>		<b>1,134.50</b>	
DRAINAGE ITEMS:			
55.50	277.50	100.00	500.00
30.25	302.50	53.00	530.00

**BID TABULATION  
MAIN STREET IMPROVEMENTS IFB #16-039**

**BIDDER:  
Gershenson**

**BIDDER:  
Sweetens**

**BIDDER:  
Lehman**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
25	FILTER SOCK	LF	304	3.75	1,140.00
26	2-GRATE INLET W/SIDE INTAKE	EA	2	3,200.00	6,400.00
27	SINGLE CURB INLET, UNTRAPPED	EA	1	2,650.00	2,650.00
28	12" CLASS III REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	L.F.	98	90.00	8,820.00
29	CLASS B CONCRETE (SUBSURFACE)	CY	1.5	690.00	1,035.00
30	CONNECTION TO EXISTING MANHOLE	EA	2	500.00	1,000.00
31	PLANTING BED	SF	55	37.00	2,035.00
32	BIORETENTION	SF	111.5	40.00	4,460.00
33	6" PVC UNDERDRAIN	LF	50.1	21.00	1,052.10
Drainage Items Total:				<b>29,337.10</b>	
<b>LIGHTING ITEMS:</b>					
34	STREETLIGHT (INCLUDES POLE AND BASE)	EA	6	2,540.00	15,240.00
Lighting Items Total:				<b>15,240.00</b>	
<b>UTILITY ITEMS:</b>					
35	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX TO GRADE	EA	12	515.00	6,180.00
36	ADJUST WATER METER BOX TO GRADE	EA	3	710.00	2,130.00

UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
4.80	1,459.20	4.00	1,216.00
1,850.00	3,700.00	4,500.00	9,000.00
705.00	705.00	3,800.00	3,800.00
38.75	3,797.50	85.00	8,330.00
425.00	637.50	950.00	1,425.00
530.00	1,060.00	1,800.00	3,600.00
18.00	990.00	118.00	6,490.00
20.00	2,230.00	65.00	7,247.50
40.50	2,029.05	42.00	2,104.20
<b>17,188.25</b>		<b>44,242.70</b>	
<b>LIGHTING ITEMS:</b>			
2,325.00	13,950.00	4,550.00	27,300.00
<b>13,950.00</b>		<b>27,300.00</b>	
<b>UTILITY ITEMS:</b>			
240.00	2,880.00	400.00	4,800.00
240.00	720.00	500.00	1,500.00

**BID TABULATION  
MAIN STREET IMPROVEMENTS IFB #16-039**

**BIDDER:  
Gershenson**

**BIDDER:  
Sweetens**

**BIDDER:  
Lehman**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
37	ADJUST SANITARY MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	1	825.00	825.00
38	ADJUST STORM MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	1	425.00	425.00
Utility Items Total:					<b>9,560.00</b>
<b>BID OPTION 1 TOTAL (\$)</b>				<b>322,484.00</b>	

UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1,020.00	1,020.00	850.00	850.00
1,020.00	1,020.00	850.00	850.00
	<b>5,640.00</b>		<b>8,000.00</b>
<b>299,709.85</b>		<b>412,325.55</b>	

**BID OPTION 2**

**Sweetens**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
ROADWAY ITEMS:					
1	REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1		0.00
2	LINEAR GRADING	STA	5		0.00
3	TYPE 1 OR TYPE 5 AGGREGATE BASE (4" THICK)	SY	2707.75		0.00
4	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8" NON-REINFORCED),	SY	921.5		0.00
3	CURB AND GUTTER, MOUNTABLE (3")	LF	341.1		0.00
4	CURB AND GUTTER, VERTICAL (6")	LF	478.4		0.00

UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
ROADWAY ITEMS:			
55,300.00	55,300.00		0.00
975.00	4,875.00		0.00
4.05	10,966.39		0.00
53.75	49,530.63		0.00
21.50	7,333.65		0.00
24.00	11,481.60		0.00

**BID TABULATION  
MAIN STREET IMPROVEMENTS IFB #16-039**

**BIDDER:  
Gershenson**

**BIDDER:  
Sweetens**

**BIDDER:  
Lehman**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
5	CONCRETE CURB (OVER 6IN. HEIGHT) TYPE S	LF	25.6		0.00	35.25	902.40		0.00
6	IMPRINTED, COLORED CONCRETE (8" NON-REINFORCED)	SY	64		0.00	117.00	7,488.00		0.00
7	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (BP-1)	SY	1205.6		0.00	14.50	17,481.20		0.00
8	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (BASE)	SY	1205.6		0.00	36.50	44,004.40		0.00
9	MISC. HIGH TENSILE STRENGTH SYNTHETIC FIBERS	LB	457		0.00	11.25	5,141.25		0.00
10	PRIME COAT (MC-30)	GAL	422		0.00	3.25	1,371.50		0.00
11	TACK COAT (SS-1H)	GAL	61		0.00	3.25	198.25		0.00
12	CONCRETE PAVED APPROACH (8" THICK)	SY	50		0.00	53.75	2,687.50		0.00
13	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	272		0.00	9.75	2,652.00		0.00
14	TYPE III MOVEABLE BARRICADE WITH LIGHT	EA	14		0.00	146.00	2,044.00		0.00
15	TYPE II BARRICADE WITH WARNING LIGHT	EA	9		0.00	115.00	1,035.00		0.00
16	BITUMINOUS FOG SEAL	GAL	100		0.00	17.50	1,750.00		0.00
17	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND STAKING	LS	1		0.00	3,475.00	3,475.00		0.00
18	MOBILIZATION	LS	1		0.00	15,730.00	15,730.00		0.00
19	WHEEL STOPS	EA	17		0.00	102.00	1,734.00		0.00

**BID TABULATION  
MAIN STREET IMPROVEMENTS IFB #16-039**

**BIDDER:  
Gershenson**

**BIDDER:  
Sweetens**

**BIDDER:  
Lehman**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
18	EXPOSED AGGREGATE CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4" THICK)	SY	307.5		0.00
19	EXPOSED AGGREGATE CONCRETE SIDEWALK (7" THICK)	SY	12		0.00
20	CONCRETE CURB RAMP (7" THICK)	SY	24		0.00
21	DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS	SF	44		0.00
<b>Roadway Items Total:</b>				<b>0.00</b>	
<b>SIGNING/STRIPING ITEMS:</b>					
20	4 IN. WHITE WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT	LF	593		0.00
21	4 IN. YELLOW WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT	LF	620		0.00
22	WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 24 IN. WHITE	LF	44		0.00
<b>Striping Items Total:</b>				<b>0.00</b>	
<b>DRAINAGE ITEMS:</b>					
23	CURB INLET CHECK	EA	5		0.00
24	SEDIMENT REMOVAL	CY	10		0.00
25	FILTER SOCK	LF	304		0.00
26	2-GRATE INLET W/SIDE INTAKE	EA	2		0.00
27	SINGLE CURB INLET, UNTRAPPED	EA	1		0.00
28	12" CLASS III REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	L.F.	98		0.00
29	CLASS B CONCRETE (SUBSURFACE)	CY	1.5		0.00
30	CONNECTION TO EXISTING MANHOLE	EA	2		0.00
31	PLANTING BED	SF	55		0.00

UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
76.00	23,370.00		0.00
83.00	996.00		0.00
117.00	2,808.00		0.00
29.50	1,298.00		0.00
<b>275,653.76</b>		<b>0.00</b>	
<b>SIGNING/STRIPING ITEMS:</b>			
0.48	284.64		0.00
0.48	297.60		0.00
7.70	338.80		0.00
<b>921.04</b>		<b>0.00</b>	
<b>DRAINAGE ITEMS:</b>			
55.50	277.50		0.00
30.25	302.50		0.00
4.80	1,459.20		0.00
1,850.00	3,700.00		0.00
705.00	705.00		0.00
38.75	3,797.50		0.00
425.00	637.50		0.00
530.00	1,060.00		0.00
18.00	990.00		0.00

**BID TABULATION  
MAIN STREET IMPROVEMENTS IFB #16-039**

**BIDDER:  
Gershenson**

**BIDDER:  
Sweetens**

**BIDDER:  
Lehman**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
32	BIORETENTION	SF	111.5		0.00
33	6" PVC UNDERDRAIN	LF	50.1		0.00
Drainage Items Total:				<b>0.00</b>	
LIGHTING ITEMS:					
34	STREETLIGHT (INCLUDES POLE AND BASE)	EA	6		0.00
Lighting Items Total:					<b>0.00</b>
UTILITY ITEMS:					
35	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX TO GRADE	EA	12		0.00
36	ADJUST WATER METER BOX TO GRADE	EA	3		0.00
37	ADJUST SANITARY MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	1		0.00
38	ADJUST STORM MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	1		0.00
Utility Items Total:					<b>0.00</b>
<b>BID OPTION 2 TOTAL (\$)</b>					<b>0.00</b>

UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
20.00	2,230.00		0.00
40.50	2,029.05		0.00
<b>17,188.25</b>		<b>0.00</b>	
LIGHTING ITEMS:			
2,325.00	13,950.00		0.00
	<b>13,950.00</b>		<b>0.00</b>
UTILITY ITEMS:			
240.00	2,880.00		0.00
240.00	720.00		0.00
1,020.00	1,020.00		0.00
1,020.00	1,020.00		0.00
	<b>5,640.00</b>		<b>0.00</b>
	<b>313,353.05</b>		<b>0.00</b>